

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).4543/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2017 in CRLA No. 5523/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SUMAN DUBEY @ AWDHESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 10-10-2018 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Shukla, Adv.
Mr. B.R. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Waive service on the respondent - State since Mr. Garvesh Kabra, learned counsel, is appearing on its behalf.

Mr. Kabra, learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for some time to seeks instructions and file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

At this stage, Mr. V.K. Shukla, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that since he will be going abroad and returning only after 9th January, 2019, the matter be posted thereafter.

List the matter in the third week of January, 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR